 E 1
• All process inputs
 Volt ,mV, mA, potentiometer,
 frequency, strain gauge,
 sensor power supply
• 5 digits, 100 000 pts measure display
• option:      up to 4 relays
 Isolated analog output

USB to jack cable supplied separately.
Warning the RS232 link is not isolated from measure inputs.
Version and order code :
INL35L  5 digits display, without option (96 x 48 mm)
INL35LD double displays, without option (96 x 96 mm)
INL35L/R1  + 1 relay.
INL35L/R2  + 2 relays.
INL35L/R3  + 3 relays.
INL35L/R4  + 4 relays.
INL35L/S  + 1 analog output.
INL35L/CM  + RS485 link with MODBUS protocol.
INL35L/CP  + RS485 link with PROFIBUS-DP protocol.
INL35L/CMTCP + ETHERNET MODBUS TCP link.
  options  /R4, /S, /CM, /CP, /CMTCP are not combinable.
User handbook ->
E 2  LOREME 12, rue des Potiers d'Etain - 57071 Metz   03.87.76.32.51 - Fax 03.87.76.32.52 - Email: Commercial@Loreme.fr - Technique@Loreme.fr
90 days accuracy (20 °C +/- 2 °C) DATA SHEET CAN BE DOWNLOADED ON  WWW.LOREME.FR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
On account of the constant technologies and standards evolution, LOREME keeps the possibility to modify the specifications of the included products without notice.
INPUT
Type    Range         Accuracy
Low levels voltage  - 250 to 2000mVdc +/- 40uV to
Input impedance    1 MOhms  +/-1 mV
(on two range : 250mV and 2000 mV)
Differential voltage  - 50 to +50mVdc +/- 10 uV
Input impedance     1 MOhms
High levels voltage  - 25 to +25Vdc +/- 0.01 V
Input impedance    500 kOhms
           - 250 to +250Vdc +/- 0.2 V
Input impedance    5 Mohms
Current   - 25mA to 25mA +/- 0.01 mA
Input impedance    50 Ohms
Frequency   0.25Hz / 100 000 Hz +/- 0.2 %
Duty cycle   50 Hz .... 5KHz +/- 0.2 %
Input impedance  100 Kohms
Signal level   4 to 50 V~ peak to peak
with automatic DC component suppression.
All type of sensor: NPN, PNP, NAMUR ......
Sampling configurable for any type of input
resolution :14 bits @ 60 samples / second)
resolution :16 bits @ 15 samples / second)
internal reference stability 5ppm
AUXILIAIRY
Sensor power supply  22 V regulated +/- 5% (50mA)
Potentiometer reference 5 V regulated +/- 0.15% (20mA)
COMMUNICATION (INL35L/C--)
RS485 link:
Modbus (INL35L/CM)   from 1,2 to 38,4 kbds.
Profibus-DP (INL35L/CP)  from 9600 to 1.5M bds.
Wiring     2 wires screw terminal.
Ethernet link (RJ45) (INL35L/CMTCP) 10/100 M
Analogical output (INL35L/S). resolution 12 bits
Type   Range   Accuracy
Current   0 ... 4 ... 20 mA +/- 20 µA
Allowable load: 0...........800 Ohms
Voltage   0 ... 10 V  +/- 10 mV
Impedance output: 500 Ohms (internal shunt 0.1%)
Programmable response time  35 ms to 60 s
RELAY (INL35L/R)
Switching power   250VAC , 1A  (250 VA)
Individual programmable delay (on or off) 0.....600 s
POWER SUPPLY
Universal: (2 versions: standard and low voltage not polarized)